502940698 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNOR DAVID CRAWFORD previously recorded on Reel 017541 Frame 0616. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF ASSIGNOR IS DAVID CRAWFORD GIBBON.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE BEGEJA	01/20/2006
YIH-FARN CHEN	01/23/2006
DAVID CRAWFORD GIBBON	01/18/2006
HUALE HUANG	01/16/2006
RITTWIK JANA	01/23/2006
ZHU LIU	01/18/2006
BERNARD S. RENGER	01/20/2006
BEHZAD SHAHRARAY	01/18/2006
BIN WEI	01/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T CORP.
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013-2412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11256755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735302028

Email: patent@wolffsamson.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY M. WEINICK
Address Line 1: WOLFF & SAMSON, PC.
Address Line 2: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

PATENT REEL: 033566 FRAME: 0017

502940698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004-0325CIP (13807.1032)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIKLA BOROCHOV
SIGNATURE:	/Dikla Borochov/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014
Total Attachments: 14	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033566 FRAME: 0018 FORM PTO 1585

R

02-09-2006

EET

21716

103175818....

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Lee BEGEJA, Yih-Farn CHEN, David CRAWFORD, Huale	Name: AT&T CORP.			
HUANG Rittwik JANA, Zhu LIU, Bernard S. RENGER, Behzad SHAHRARAY, Bin WEI	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	32 AVENUE OF AMERICAS			
3. Nature of conveyance:	New York, NY 10013-2412			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:				
A. Patent Applications: 11/256,755 filed on October 24, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional Numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: BROADCAST VIDEO MONITORING AND ALERTING SYSTEM			
Name: Samuel Dworetsky, Esq. Internal Address: AT&T Corp.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00			
·	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: One AT&T Way, Room 2A-207 City: Bedminster State: New Jersey ZIP: 07921	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Michael J. Marcin, (Reg. No. 48,198)	February 2, 2006			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total Number	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	82/89/2986 LMUELLER 98888014 11256/35			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 033566 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Lee Begeja, of 12 Dunbridge Lane, Gillette, New Jersey 07933 in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Yih-Farn Chen, of 45 Huntley Way, Bridewater, New Jersey 08807 in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, David Crawford Gibbon, of 107 Majestic South, Lincroft, New Jersey 07738 in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Huale Huang, of 19 Redwood Road, Livingston, New Jersey 07039 in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey, Rittwik Jana, of 69 Albert Court, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Zhu Liu, of 34 Hummingbird Court, Marlboro, New Jersey 07746 in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Bernard S. Renger, of 49 Ridge Drive, New Providence, New Jersey 07974, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, Behzad Shahraray, of 194 Sherwood Drive, Freehold, New Jersey 07728, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey and Bin Wei, of 27 Sullivan Drive, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Broadcast Video Monitoring and Alerting System described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on October 24, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/256,755, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate. We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

-1-

				<u> </u>	ą
, ,			Lee Bege	/ /	
Date: 23 20					
United States of America)				
State of NEW TENSCY)				
County of monnis)	•			
On this day of	Tron o	e Hore	, 2006, befo	re me personally o	ame

Lee Begeja, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

TERESA A. ADAMICZYK NOVARY PRELIC OF NEW JEDSEY Communistion Expires 1/23/2007

Yill Farn Chen
)
)
)

On this 23 day of Oakland, 2006, before me personally came Yih-Farn Chen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

INGRID FILANNINO MOTARY PURIC OF NEW LESSY Commission Expline 6/15/2009

Dryrid Felderwing

David Crawford Gibbon

Date: 1/18/06

United States of America

State of Y lew Jersus)
County of Moumouth)

On this _____ day of ________, 2006, before me personally came David Crawford Gibbon, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ANGELA F. SMITH:
Notary Public Of New Jersey
Commission Expires 03/06/2007

		Here	fug
		Huale Huar	ng
Date: 1/16/06			
United States of America)		
State of New June)		
County of Morres)		
On this day of Huale Huang, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged execution	individual descri	, 2006, before a bed in and who exe	me personally came ecuted the foregoing
		Notar	Laddes Public

ROBIN J. BADDERS MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expired 11/30/2008

	<i>(</i>	Retter Dance
		Rittwik Jana
Date: $\frac{1-23-06}{1}$		
United States of America)	
State of NEW JERSEY)	
County of Moreness)	
On this 23 100 day of 19 Rittwik Jana, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged execution	YVILCELY individual describ on of the same.	_, 2006, before me personally came ed in and who executed the foregoing

INGRID FILANNINO KOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERZY Commission Explics (1/15/2007

Jagud Felanzino
Notary Public

Date: 1/18/2006

United States of America

State of New Jersey)
County of Monmoeith.)

On this 18 day of nucleary, 2006, before me personally came Zhu Liu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same

ANGELA F. SMITH Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 03/06/2007

	Bernard & Renge
	Bernard S. Renger
Date: 420 06	
United States of America)
State of Wentersuf) .
County of Mario)
On this day of Bernard S. Renger, to me known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	, 2006, before me personally came o be the individual described in and who executed the ged execution of the same.
	Notary Public

ROBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/30/2009

Date: 1/18/2006

United States of America

State of New Jersey)
County of Mornouth

unuany, 2006, before me personally came Behzad Shahraray, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ANGELA F. SMITH

Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 03/06/2007

	Bin Wei	
Date: 1/20/2006		
United States of America)	
State of New greecey)	
County of Mirris)	
On this day of Bin Wei, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged execution	, 2006, before me personally candividual described in and who executed the foregon of the same.	me oing
	Notary Public	ue

ROBIN J. BADDERS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 11/30/2008